Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. <u>114981</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	demark Office: Please record the attached door	штепт.
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 2	;
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Yoshihiko NAKAMUF Katsu YAMANE Manabu TANGE	7-3-1, F	address of receiving party: NIVERSITY OF TOKYO HONGO, BUNKYO-KU, O, JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	· I
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional	name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Merger Change of Name	Lies Zino
B. Execution Date: <u>All) June 30, 2</u>	.003	İ
4. A. If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execution date	c of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. 10/360.87	1)
	 ditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correctning document should be mailed: 	espondence 6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge total fee (37 C.	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the FR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	deposit account nui	ment or charge any underpayment to mber 15-0461.
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing information is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	<u>Olha</u> Date: <u>Ju</u>	l <u>v 21, 20</u> 03
- 700037109	<u></u>	PATENT PATENT

	☑ 002/00	
不回	现没EE	اصدن)

2003 1	10.55 PAX 10505021	01	OLITE & DERRIDGE, TEC	本国 競渡王 (O)
		(1)	ASSIGNMENT Yoshihiko NAKAMURA (5)	V2001P79 US
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		1	
	(3)	Manabu TANGE (7)		
	(4)		i	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and th of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign o	other good and valuable consideration paid gn, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9) (10)	(9) Insert Name of Assignee		THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO	
(10) In As	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	7-3-1, Hongo, Bunkyo-Ku, Toky	o, Japan
(11)	Insert	invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, tire right, title and interest for the United States of Amion, and in all applications for patent including any anonal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(see and reexamination certificates that may be granted of the METERON. FOR CERTIFICATION ASSIGNMENT AND AMEDICATION.	erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the id all provisional, non-provisional, in the id. all provisional, i), and all Letters Patent, extensions, on the invention known as
, ,	Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	TETHOD FOR GENERATING A MOT	ION OF A HUMAN TYPE LINK SYSTE
	Number, or Foreign		_	
	Application Number		ney Docket No.	
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application addit herewith or	for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	(13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 10		U.S. application Serial Number 10/360,87	<u></u>
	filed applications	filed	February 10, 2003	
any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or displayed in the continuation or displayed in the continuation of the continuat	to executivision them to execution them to obtain in the to perform to States pizes and referenced As at he has at heirs, such the to perform to be to perform to said As at he has at heirs, such theirs, such the term to the te	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference. cof. or any patent or reissue application based thereor g evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which n all offermative are such that are all offermation or property or similar a	assignments in connection with such ince which may be declared concerning at for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with greements. In maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States at that he has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that this
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the c	indersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).
Date _	June 30, 2003		_ Inventor Signature _ Youlater	Mehamura
Data			Za = 1 + 2 1 + 2 2 = 2 22	(SEAL)

Da Date Yoshihiko NAKAMURA Inventor Signature (SEAL) June 30, 2003 Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date <u>Jupe 30.</u> 2003 Inventor Signature Mana (SEAL) Date Manabu TANGE Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date June 30, 2003 Witness Date <u>June</u> 30 2003 Witness

PATENT

REEL: 013816 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 07/21/2003